Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 6.021 68,833 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68,833

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 6.021 925 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 925

Receivables (a) 0 14,646 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,646

Amounts receivable for services 0 57,910 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57,910

69,758 72,556 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142,314

Financial Liabilities

Payables 0 19,397 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19,397

0 19,397 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19,397

The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows of each class of financial liabilities.

(a)	 THe amount of receivables exclude GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).

Back 
Contents 

Forw
ard

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION ANNUAL REPORT 2007–2008178

4.1 	F inancial Statements

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of DEC’s

financial assets and liabilities at the balance sheet date on the surplus for the

period and equity for a 1 per cent change in interest rates. It is assumed that the

change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-1% change +1% change

2008

Carrying
amount

$000
Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 69,200 (692) (692) 692 692

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 1,448 (15) (15) 15 15

Total Increase/(Decrease) (707) (707) 707 707

-1% change +1% change

2007

Carrying
amount

$000
Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 68,833 (688) (688) 688 688

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 925 (9) (9) 9 9

Total Increase/(Decrease) (697) (697) 697 697

Fair Values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the balance sheet, whether they are

carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable

approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

35.	 Remuneration of senior officers

Remuneration

The number of senior officers, whose total of fees, salaries, superannuation, non-monetary
benefits and other benefits for the financial year, fall within the following bands are:

2008 2007 2008 2007

$ Number $’000 $’000

90,000–100,000 1 0

100,001–110,000 1 0

110,001–120,000 0 1